7	1
	Ŝ
7	1
_	•

Form	PTO-1595	(Rev.	07/05)
OMB	No. 06514	0027	(exp 6/

U.S. PTO 11/998231 11/29/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	United States Patent and Trademark Unice		
	OVER SHEET		
To the Director of the L 103468780	rd the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.	Name: Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Suite 600-700		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	· ·		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4301 Will Rogers Parkway		
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2007 Assignment Merger			
	City: Oklahoma City		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Oklahoma		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:73108		
Other Change of Assignee Address			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
/2007 HLE333 00000037 11998231	2. · d.c.ii. · sc.(c)		
:8021 40.00 OP			
/			
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1		
Name:Kenneth C. Bruley			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1320 Main Street	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Columbia	8. Payment Information		
State: South Carolina Zip: 29201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (404) 322-6132			
Fax Number: (803) 255-9831	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1196		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kenneth C. Bruley		
9. Signature: 160034	11/28/07		
Signature	Date		
Kenneth C. Bruley	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



WE ARE MOVING!

Stinger Wellhead Protection is imoving its comporate office to Oklahoma City. We can no longer accept ANY correspondence or invoices at the Allen, llevas office. Please send all correspondence to but new address at the correspondence of the correspondence to but new address at the correspondence of the correspon

Stinger Wellhead Protection
4301 Will Rogers Parkway
Suite 600-700
Oklahoma City, OK 73108

Our new telephone number is: 405-702-6575 and our fax mumber is: 405-702-6585.

We appreciate your business and thank you for your continued patronage.

REEL: 020251 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 11/29/2007